Storage  6.71
Storage Disk Drives
V2.7—08 February 1999
Systems and Options Catalog
StorageWorks RZ1CF, RZ1DF, RZ1EF 7200 RPM 8-bit Narrow Drives
StorageWorks RZ1CF, RZ1DF, RZ1EF 7200 RPM UltraSCSI Drives
StorageWorks RZ1CD, RZ1DD, RZ1ED 10000 RPM UltraSCSI Drives
StorageWorks EZ3x/EZ6x Solid State Disks

� MicroVAX 3100 Models 88 and 98
� VAX 4000 Model 108
Ordering Information
RRD47-AA Internal 32X SCSI CD-ROM 5.25-inch half-height grey
RRD47-AB Internal 32X SCSI CD-ROM 5.25-inch half-height white
RRD47-AC Internal 32X SCSI CD-ROM 5.25-inch half-height blue
RRD47-EN Internal 32X SCSI CD-ROM 5.25-inch half-height for MicroVAX 3100 / VAXstation 4000/
VAX 4000
DS-RRD47-VA 32X SCSI CD-ROM 5.25-inch in StorageWorks SBB
DS-RRD47-VU 32X SCSI CD-ROM second drive for VA variant
RRD47-VE 32X SCSI CD-ROM for AlphaServer 8000
RRD47-VC 32X SCSI CD-ROM for AlphaServer 1000A
RRD47-VD 32X SCSI CD-ROM for AlphaServer 1200
Specifications
Applicable disc format Red Book, Yellow Book, CD-ROM XA , CD-I Bridge (Photo CD, Video CD), CD-I,
CD-I ready, CD-G, and Multi-session (Photo CD, CD Extra, CD-RW, CDR)
Transfer rate